

## ( 1 ) 建設総合統計

出来高ベ - ス

( 単位 : 億円 , % )

区 分 年 月		総 計	民 間	建 築		土 木	公 共	
				居 住 用	非居住用			
年 度	11年度	664,241	352,448	298,584	211,975	86,609	53,864	311,793
	12	642,664	350,623	296,482	207,676	88,806	54,141	292,041
	13	596,159	318,595	267,226	189,143	78,083	51,369	277,564
四 半 期	13年 期	168,050	84,678	71,051	50,181	20,870	13,627	83,372
	14年 期	147,554	72,238	59,034	41,359	17,675	13,204	75,316
		125,958	73,343	62,431	44,733	17,698	10,912	52,615
		140,189	79,344	67,807	48,823	18,984	11,537	60,845
月 次	13年10月	54,459	28,144	23,742	16,722	7,019	4,402	26,316
	11	55,322	27,768	23,457	16,535	6,922	4,311	27,554
	12	58,268	28,766	23,852	16,923	6,929	4,914	29,502
	14年 1月	45,972	22,185	18,615	13,101	5,513	3,571	23,787
	2	48,316	23,799	19,636	13,752	5,884	4,162	24,518
	3	53,265	26,254	20,783	14,505	6,278	5,471	27,011
	4	44,585	24,071	20,229	14,296	5,933	3,842	20,514
	5	39,707	24,089	20,667	14,821	5,846	3,422	15,618
	6	41,665	25,182	21,535	15,615	5,920	3,647	16,483
	7	44,218	26,146	22,399	16,238	6,161	3,747	18,072
8	46,519	26,458	22,756	16,442	6,314	3,702	20,060	
9	49,452	26,740	22,652	16,143	6,509	4,088	22,712	
10	51,630	26,748	22,787	16,098	6,689	3,962	24,882	
累計	4月~10月	317,777	179,435	153,025	109,653	43,372	26,410	138,341

〔 対前年同期比増加率 〕

年 度	11年度	1.2	1.5	1.2	2.8	9.8	3.4	0.7
	12	3.2	0.5	0.7	2.0	2.5	0.5	6.3
	13	7.2	9.1	9.9	8.9	12.1	5.1	5.0
四 半 期	13年 期	5.9	9.0	10.6	10.0	12.1	0.6	2.6
	14年 期	7.6	8.4	9.5	10.7	6.6	3.4	6.8
		5.5	6.5	6.6	6.2	7.7	5.9	4.1
		4.8	4.7	3.5	2.2	6.8	10.8	4.9
月 次	13年10月	5.9	10.2	11.7	10.1	15.2	0.9	1.0
	11	6.0	9.2	10.4	9.8	11.9	1.9	2.5
	12	5.8	7.6	9.7	10.0	9.0	4.3	4.0
	14年 1月	6.1	8.3	9.1	10.4	6.0	3.4	4.0
	2	6.6	8.4	9.6	10.7	7.0	2.1	4.8
	3	9.7	8.6	9.7	10.9	6.9	4.4	10.7
	4	6.7	8.4	9.3	10.2	7.1	3.5	4.7
	5	5.1	6.5	6.3	5.8	7.5	7.5	2.9
	6	4.6	4.6	4.2	2.5	8.3	6.9	4.6
	7	4.2	3.8	2.9	1.3	6.9	8.9	4.8
8	4.7	4.2	3.4	1.8	7.4	8.8	5.3	
9	5.4	6.0	4.3	3.6	6.1	14.2	4.7	
10	5.2	5.0	4.0	3.7	4.7	10.0	5.4	
累計	4月~10月	5.1	5.5	4.9	4.1	6.8	8.7	4.7

着工ベ - ス

(単位：億円，%)

区 分 年 月		総 計	民 間	建 築			土 木	公 共
				居 住 用	非居住用			
年 度	11年度	658,199	346,666	300,370	213,500	86,869	46,297	311,533
	12	633,931	342,521	288,546	206,694	81,852	53,975	291,410
	13	587,380	318,897	265,965	188,463	77,502	52,932	268,484
四 半 期	13年 期	145,054	79,152	67,641	46,727	20,913	11,512	65,901
	14年 期	149,207	71,690	57,114	41,325	15,789	14,576	77,517
		120,055	79,209	68,913	49,665	19,248	10,296	40,846
		152,629	77,245	64,922	46,352	18,570	12,323	75,384
月 次	13年10月	52,419	27,320	22,739	15,878	6,861	4,581	25,099
	11	45,144	26,435	23,048	16,202	6,845	3,387	18,709
	12	47,491	25,398	21,854	14,647	7,207	3,544	22,094
	14年 1月	38,021	21,769	18,294	13,144	5,150	3,475	16,252
	2	38,543	22,388	18,915	13,793	5,122	3,473	16,155
	3	72,643	27,534	19,905	14,388	5,517	7,629	45,109
	4	34,468	25,357	22,026	16,148	5,878	3,331	9,111
	5	40,675	26,639	23,287	17,197	6,090	3,352	14,036
	6	44,912	27,212	23,599	16,319	7,280	3,613	17,700
	7	49,585	25,364	21,638	15,660	5,977	3,726	24,221
8	45,378	24,755	21,693	15,732	5,962	3,062	20,623	
9	57,666	27,125	21,592	14,960	6,631	5,534	30,540	
10	49,454	27,314	23,214	16,182	7,032	4,100	22,140	
累計	4月～9月	322,138	183,767	157,049	112,198	44,851	26,719	138,371

〔対前年同期比増加率〕

年 度	11年度	4.0	0.6	1.9	5.6	6.2	14.1	7.5
	12	3.7	1.2	3.9	3.2	5.8	16.6	6.5
	13	7.3	6.9	7.8	8.8	5.3	1.9	7.9
四 半 期	13年 期	8.7	8.1	7.9	13.2	6.7	9.3	9.3
	14年 期	8.7	7.1	4.9	5.3	3.7	15.1	10.1
		5.2	2.6	0.5	0.9	4.6	19.6	9.9
		8.3	10.9	10.7	7.8	17.1	12.2	5.5
月 次	13年10月	4.2	2.3	5.9	11.5	10.3	20.1	6.2
	11	12.8	8.7	5.3	8.2	2.4	26.9	17.9
	12	9.3	13.1	12.5	19.8	7.5	16.6	4.5
	14年 1月	6.1	0.5	0.9	2.6	3.5	9.2	13.7
	2	11.2	6.7	6.3	2.7	14.7	8.9	16.9
	3	8.6	12.7	6.9	9.9	1.9	25.0	5.9
	4	6.8	8.8	5.5	3.7	10.3	25.5	0.8
	5	0.8	2.1	3.7	3.0	5.7	29.3	1.5
	6	7.8	3.2	3.6	2.2	19.5	0.4	20.7
	7	0.2	10.7	10.8	7.4	18.8	10.3	14.9
8	15.7	12.1	10.7	7.1	18.8	20.9	19.6	
9	8.7	10.0	10.5	8.9	13.8	7.9	7.5	
10	5.7	0.0	2.1	1.9	2.5	10.5	11.8	
累計	4月～9月	6.8	5.9	4.2	3.5	5.9	15.0	7.9